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Criminal Complaint ~ Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

| | (937) 328-3725

Defendant. )

DAVID PAUL SKAPIK Victim: For Court Use Only

4523 Airway Rd. N :

Dayton, OH 45431- - State of Ohio |

DOB: May 28, 1982 Location of Occurrence: |

SSAN; ***_**_1198 CourtCase#  -CR- -

W/M - 511/165 - BLN/GRN BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 14-CCSO00003437

Forgery

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE DAVID PERKS who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about July 29, 2014, to on or about July 31, 2014, one DAVID SKAPIK In the

Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
with purpose to defraud, or knowing that the person is facilitating a fraud, utter, or possess with purpose to utter, any writing

that the person knows to have been forged.

TO WIT:

The defendant did knowingly cash four personal checks belonging to the victim knowing that the checks had been forged.
In violation of Section 2913.31(AX3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that the victim of the offense is an elderly person or disabled adult.
VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: § 1,225.00

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: Four personal checks belonging to the victim, .

PENALTY: ( 2 ;Z _,,,A

Fourth Degree Felony
6.7.8. 9 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, or 18 months and/or Complainant: Detective David Perks
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THE STATE OF OHIO

V.

DAVID PAUL SKAPIK

4523 Airway Rd.
Dayton, OH 45431-
DOB: 5/28/1982
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W/M -511/165 - BLN/GRN

CHARGE: Receiving Stolen Property

In violation of Section 2913.51(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
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Criminal Complaint :
Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street

CLARK COUNTY . " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
Defendant: | | (937) 328-3725
DAVID PAUL SKAPIK Victim: For Court Use Only

4523 Airway Rd.
Dayton, OH 45431-

DOB: May 28, 1982 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: ***_*%_1108 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 811/165 - BLN/GRN BCI&I I'TN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 14-CCS000003437

Receiving Stolen Property

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE DAVID PERKS who being duly sworn states that as a
continuous course of conduct from on or about July 29, 2014, to on or about July 31, 2014, one DAVID SKAPIK In the

Township of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
receive, retain, or dispose of property of another, knowing or having reasonable cause to believe that the property has been

obtained through commission of a theft offense.

TO WIT:
The defendant did without permission cash four checks belonging to the victim having reasonable cause to believe that the
checks had been obtained through a theft ottense.

In violation of Sectinn_g_913.51(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that the property stolen is property listed in section 2913.71 of the Revised Code.
VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: 3 1,225.00

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: FOUR CHECKS BELONGING TO __ .
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